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Second wave

of growth 

in sight?
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Aedifica at a glance

Pure-play

healthcare

Expertise
18 years track record

>€6.1 billion
real estate portfolio

€236 million 
committed investment 

programme (investment & 

development projects)

Market reference
in European listed 

healthcare real estate

Growth potential
driven by demographic 

evolution

Sustainability
MSCI ‘A’ rating

Sustainalytics 9.3 (Negligible) 

rating

Dividend track 

record

100% 
free float

~ €2.8 billion
market cap

Belgian REIT 

(RREC/SIR/GVV)

Long-term stable 

cash flows 

Inflation-linked
contracts

19 years
WAULT

Diversification
8 European countries

>150 operator groups
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BBB with a stable 

outlook
S&P Global credit rating 

reaffirmed

€634 million
headroom on committed 

credit lines

Highlights Q3 2024

8
countries

630
healthcare sites

~48,300 
end users

€178.3 million 
+7% YoY

EPRA earnings

€3.75/share
EPRA EPS

€251.0 million 
+7% YoY, 3.3% LfL

rental income

>€6.1 billion
fair value

real estate portfolio  

19 years
WAULT

€236 million
(~€93m still to be invested) 

investment programme

construction & renovation

1.9%
average cost of debt100%

occupancy rate

5
projects completed 

(~ €61.5m) 

>150 
operator groups

41.5%
debt-to-assets ratio
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21%

20%

11%

21%

18%

2%

7%

>0%

Netherlands

Healthcare real estate portfolio
Geographical breakdown

DIVERSIFICATION ACROSS EUROPEAN COUNTRIES

Ireland

Belgium

Germany

Sweden

United Kingdom

Finland

Marketable investment properties incl. assets classified as held for 

sale (€5,886 m), excl. rights of use of plots of land and land reserve.

Spain
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68%
3%

15%

6%

8%

Healthcare real estate portfolio
Healthcare segment breakdown

Marketable investment properties incl. assets classified as held for 

sale (€5,886 m), excl. rights of use of plots of land and land reserve.

FOCUS ON CARE FACILITIES FOR ELDERLY PEOPLE

Elderly care homes

Senior housing

Mixed-use elderly

care buildings

Childcare centres

Other care segments
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Growth perspective
From disruptive change to new growth wave

> Disruptive change in 2022

• Cost of capital (debt & equity) 

• Cost of construction 

• Rent payment capacity 

> Outlook 2025-2030

• Demographics: ageing accelerating

• Demand-driven market: are we in between growth waves? 
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Demographic evolution
Ageing in EU & UK
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65 +

70 +

75 +
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85 +

Source: Eurostat & Office for National Statistics, 2023
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10%

6%

5%

4%

4%

4%

4%

3%

3%
3%

54%

Healthcare real estate tenants
Tenant diversification1

1 Based on the contractual rents (‘CR’).

630 sites with approx. 

300 tenants (or >150 

‘groups’) representing 

European, national and 

local profit and not-for-

profit operators

No ‘operator group’ 

leases more than 10% of 

Aedifica’s consolidated 

assets

Municipalities /

wellbeing counties (FI)

North Bay Group 

(previously Burlington

Group – UK)
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1.0
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1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0

2.2

2.4

Jun
2020
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2020
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2020
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2021

Jun
2021

Sep
2021

Dec
2021

Mar
2022

Jun
2022

Sep
2022

Dec
2022

Mar
2023

Jun
2023

Sep
2023

Dec
2023

Mar
2024

Qtly rent cover (x) LTM rent cover (x)

UK & Channel Islands healthcare portfolio
Rent cover evolution 

> 2.3x
Q1 2024 rent cover 

for UK mature portfolio

2.0x
Rent cover over the last 

12m for UK mature portfolio



-10-

90%

6%

4%

Profit

Non-profit

Public

Healthcare real estate tenants
Tenant diversification1

Predominantly private 

operators

Growing public and 

non-profit segments 

among tenants

1 Based on the contractual rents.
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Solid investment grade rating

Credit rating & KPI’s

1.9% 
Average cost of debt 

incl. commitment fees

6.4x
ICR2

Unsecured

financing except
− Hoivatilat: certain 

particularities apply, and

− Germany: in very limited 

cases 

1 Credit rating reaffirmed by S&P Global in July 2024.
2 Aedifica's Sustainability Bond definition: ratio of ‘operating result before result on portfolio’ to ‘net interest charges’ (12m rolling).
3 Not adjusted for projects under construction.

8.7x
Net debt/EBITDA3

BBB with 

stable outlook
Credit rating S&P Global1

42%
sustainable financing out of 

drawn credit lines

~4%
encumbered assets
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56%

37%

56%
50% 50%

43% 45%
42% 43% 41%

44% 46%
40% 40% 41%

March
2019

June
2019

March
2020

June
2020

Oct
2020

Dec
2020

March
2021

June
2021

Mar
2022

June
2022

Dec
2022

June
2023

Sept
2023

Dec
2023

Sept
2024

Debt-to-assets ratio

Bank covenants stand at a maximum of 60%.

Before SPO

April 2020

After SPO 

April 2020

Before SPO 

Oct. 2020

After SPO 

Oct. 2020

After SPO 

Jun. 2021

After SPO 

Jun. 2022

Before SPO 

Jul. 2023

Before SPO

May 2019

After SPO

May 2019

Before SPO 

Jun. 2021

Before SPO 

Jun. 2022

After SPO 

Jul. 2023

Financial policy: 

debt-to-assets 

ratio ~40%

with a maximum of 

45%
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Country

Change

in FV

LFL - 

9 months

Change

in FV

LFL - Q3

Belgium -0.6% -0.3%

Germany -0.8% -0.4%

Netherlands 1.0% 0.6%

United 

Kingdom 2.4% 1.0%

Finland 0.3% 0.0%

Sweden 0.2% 0.2%

Ireland 1.0% 0.2%

Total 0.4% 0.1%

5.7
5.5

6.2 6.4

6.0

6.4

5.6

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Belgium Germany Netherlands United Kingdom Finland Sweden Ireland

GROSS YIELDS ON FAIR VALUE

Conservative valuation yields

Resilience in portfolio valuation

Avg 5.9

(%)

LIKE-FOR-LIKE PORTFOLIO VALUATION

Resilient portfolio valuation despite changed 

market conditions

(%)

-1.2%

-0.8%

-0.5%

-0.2%

-0.6%

+0.02%
+0.12%

+0.12%

-1.5

-1

-0.5

0

0.5
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€84m
36%

€43m
18%

€37m
16%

€37m
15%

€24m
10%

€11m

5%

Finland Ireland United Kingdom Germany Spain BelgiumUnited Kingdom

€112m
48%

€88m
37%

€36m 
15%

2024

2025

>2026

Belgium

Committed development projects
Pipeline €236 million of which €93 million to be invested

GEOGRAPHICAL SPLIT EXPECTED DELIVERY DATE

€13 million 
expected rental 

income

100% pre-let

5.7% 
initial yield on cost

Germany

IrelandFinland

Spain
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Outlook 2024

€337 million
rental income

(+ 7.3% vs. 2023)

€300 million
pipeline deliveries in 2024

Assuming FBI-tax regime 
in the Dutch subsidiaries in 2024 and refund 

of approx. €4.2 million for 2022

>€4.90/share
EPRA EPS

€3.90/share
Gross DPS

(+ 3% vs. 2023)

~ 41%
debt-to-assets ratio 

(end 2024)

1.17 £/€
foreign exchange assumption

No assumptions 

on portfolio valuation change

~ €100 million
asset rotation

2.1%
Average cost of debt

>€233 million 
EPRA Earnings 

(+ 6.1% vs. 2023) UK REIT regime
effective starting from 1 February 2024. 
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1. Prorata of the €4.60 dividend (18 months) over 12 months.

2. Including the one-off impact from FBI tax refund of €9 million.

3. Outlook.

1

2 

3 

3 

Outlook medium-term

• Strong fundamental tailwinds 

remain intact 

• Demography

• Market consolidation

• Public financing

• Enhancing long-term cash flows in 

healthcare real estate

• Well-defined development activity

• DPS ‘24 representing 80% of EPS

• Potential for DPS growth

Drivers for future growth while 

maintaining a solid debt-to-asset ratio
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Withholding tax: 

− General rule: 30%

− Reduced to 15% for healthcare REITs investing more than 

80% of its portfolio in residential healthcare real estate 

in the European Economic Area.

Withholding tax legislation

What’s included? 1

- Elderly care homes, senior 

housing, mixed-use elderly 

care buildings, disabled care 

centres and mental 

rehabilitation care centres

- Not included: childcare 

centres, schools, non-

residential health care and 

properties outside the EEA

1 Non exhaustive list.

Impact Brexit: 

A transitional regime was provided for UK assets acquired prior to 

1 January 2021, so that they can be included in the 80% 

threshold until end 2025, hence based on current business plan 

the company expects that the WHT could remain at 15% until 

31 December 2025.
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Continuously changing legal framework

Withholding tax

The withholding tax rate for Belgian listed companies has changed several times since Aedifica was established.

standard rate 25%

0%

for REITs 
investing 
>60% of 

portfolio in 
residential real 

estate

2006 2013 2017 20222016
25% 27% 30% 30%

exception for REITs

exception for REITs

investing in specific

segments

15% - - - -

15%

for REITs 
investing 
>60% of 

portfolio in 
residential real 

estate

- 15%

for REITs 
investing 

>60% of portfolio 
in residential  

healthcare real 
estate in EEA

15%

for REITs 
investing 

>80% of portfolio 
in residential

healthcare real 
estate in EEA

BREXIT: transition regime until 31/12/2025 

for UK assets acquired prior to 2021 to be 

included in 80% threshold.

Aedifica’s rate 0% 15% 27% 15% 15%
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Aedifica SA/NV

Public REIT under Belgian Law

Regulated Real Estate Company (RREC)

Société immobilière réglementée (SIR)

Gereglementeerde vastgoedvennootschap (GVV)

Rue Belliard 40 / Belliardstraat 40 (box 11)

1040 Brussels

Tel: +32 (0)2 626 07 70 - Fax: +32 (0)2 626 07 71

ir@aedifica.eu - www.aedifica.eu 
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https://www.linkedin.com/company/aedifica-reit/
https://www.instagram.com/aedifica_reit/
https://twitter.com/aedifica_reit
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Forward-looking statement

This Presentation includes forward-looking statements that reflect the Company's intentions, beliefs or current

expectations concerning, among other things, the Company’s results, condition, performance, prospects, growth,

strategies and the industry in which the Company operates. These forward-looking statements are subject to risks,

uncertainties and assumptions and other factors that could cause the Company's actual results, condition, performance,

prospects, growth or opportunities, as well as those of the markets it serves or intends to serve, to differ materially from

those expressed in, or suggested by, these forward-looking statements. The Company cautions you that forward-looking

statements are not guarantees of future performance and that its actual results and condition and the development of the

industry in which the Company operates may differ materially from those made in or suggested by the forward-looking

statements contained in this document. In addition, even if the Company's results, condition, and growth and the

development of the industry in which the Company operates are consistent with the forward-looking statements contained

in this document, those results or developments may not be indicative of results or developments in future periods. The

Company and each of its directors, officers and employees expressly disclaim any obligation or undertaking to review,

update or release any update of or revisions to any forward-looking statements in this Presentation or any change in the

Company's expectations or any change in events, conditions or circumstances on which these forward-looking statements

are based, except as required by applicable law or regulation.
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